YOUR PARTNER FOR A BETTER TOMORROW
“Find us at your nearest distributor”
HOF Hydraulic Solutions Warranty Policy
Warranty
Flowlution Co,.Ltd, sole distributor of “HOF Hydraulic Solutions”, Warrants all of its products to be free from defects in ma-
terial and workmanship under normal operating conditions and proper application in accordance with the specifications
for operation as described by the manufacturer for the period of twelve (12) months in service.
Limitations on Warranty

HM2 Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 2
Ordering Code
1. Model : HM  -  Vane Type Motor
    	      SAE A 2 bolts mounting flange J744
2. Series ( bi-directional rotation) : 2
3. Series frame size
	 2 - Small
4. Porting Connection
	 1 - 3/4” NPT both ports for return line installations.
	 2 - 1 5/16” - 12 UN both ports
5. Mounting
	 0 - 2-bolt flange
6. Ring size-Nominal torque Rating (lb.in./100psi)
	 25
	 35
7. Type of Shaft
	 1 -  Straight Keyed Shaft
	 3 -  Threaded with woodruff Keyed Shaft
	 6 -  Woodruff Keyed Shaft (stub)
	 11 - Splined Shaft
	 1S - Straight keyed shaft (M3B)
8. Cover Port positions (View from cover end)
	 A - Opposite body port
	 B - 90° CCW body port
	 C - Inline with body port
	 D - 90° CW from body port
9. Design
	 Subject to change. Installation dimensions
	 remain the same for designs - 10 through -19
Motor
High Speed High Torque Vane Motor
HM2 Series
Installation Dimension mm (inch)
Motor
High Speed High Torque Vane Motor
HM2 Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 4
Performance Characteristics
Based on temperature 49 C (120 F), viscosity 32 cSt (150 SUS)
Motor
High Speed High Torque Vane Motor
25HM, 26HM Series
High speed and high-pressure motors ranging from 29.0 to
193.2 cm3/r with 172 bar of maximum pressure and 10
torques rating choices. The internal inlet chambers are
equally and diametrically opposed resulting in balanced in
radial loads.
Thus, the motors are hydraulically balanced which reduced
wear and heat from friction.
These motors provide 90% efficiency due to dual pressure
plates, which produced low internal leakage. Motors are
bi-rotational, simply reversed by reversing in flow direction.
Features and Handling
Specification
Model
Torque
Nm/6, 9 bar
(lb in/ 100 psi)
Displacement
cm3/r (in3/r)
Flow input / required
@1200 r/min
L/min (USgpm)
Maximum

HBMR Series
OrOrdering Code
1. Model : HBMR
2. Displacement
	 50      - 51.7 cm3
	 80      - 80.5 cm3
	 10      - 100.5 cm3
 	 125    - 126.3 cm3
	 160    - 160.8 cm3
	 200    - 200.9 cm3
	 250    - 252.6 cm3
	 315    - 321.5 cm3
	 400    - 401.9 cm3
3. Type of shaft
 	 1 - key shaft 25 mm.
4. Mounting flange
	 A - SAE A
5. Oil ports
	 04 -G1/2”
Motor
High Torque Low Speed Gear Motor
HBMR Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 4
Installation Dimension mm (mm)
Type HBMR
50
HBMR
80
HBMR
100
HBMR
125
HBMR
160
HBMR
200
HBMR
250
HBMR
315
HBMR
400
L 143 148 151.5 156 162 169 178 190 204
L1 151 156 159.5 164 170 177 186 198 212
B 9 14 17.5 22 28 35 44 56 70
Motor
High Torque Low Speed Gear Motor
HBMR Series
Performance Characteristics
Permissible radial shaft loads of HBMR motors depend on rotational speed n, and the force applying distance from a
mounting face.
Function diagrams :
HBMR50
C - continuous parameters: continuous work range
P - intermittent parameters: the values may occur for max. 6 s of every minute
Motor
High Torque Low Speed Gear Motor
HBMR Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 6
HBMR80
HBMR100
Motor
High Torque Low Speed Gear Motor
HBMR Series
HBMR125
HBMR160
Motor
High Torque Low Speed Gear Motor
HBMR Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 8